

## SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION SNAPSHOTS OF SERVICE AWARD CONTEST RULES AND INFORMATION

### AWARD RULES:

- Photos must be based on the Four Pillars of The American Legion
  Americanism | Veterans Affairs and Rehabilitation | Children & Youth | National Security
- Photos must be in a digital JPG or TIFF format
  \*\* Photos will become the property of the Sons of The American Legion
- Photos must not have a right of restriction
- Photos must contain members of the Sons with their covers or identifiable clothing on during the activity or even and a brief history of the event
- Entry form must be submitted from a Squadron
- Squadrons may submit a maximum of (3) photos per category
- Contest will run each year from the 1st of August to thirty (30) days prior to national convention
  \*\* Photos must be from this time period

### AWARD CATEGORIES:

| AMERICANISM | VETERANS AFFAIRS AND REHABILITATION |
|-------------|-------------------------------------|
|             |                                     |

CHILDREN AND YOUTH NATIONAL SECURITY

\*\* Plaques will be awarded during the National Convention to the (1st, 2nd & 3rd) place winners in each category for a total of twelve (12) awards

#### AWARD JUDGING:

Judging will be conducted by the Public & Media Communications Commission on the following criteria:

- Quality of Photo
- Best symbolizes the support for the Four Pillars by the Sons of The American Legion
- Have Sons of The American Legion member or members in it

Award entry form can be downloaded online at <u>www.legion.org/sons/publications</u> > Award Forms > Public & Media Communications



# SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION SNAPSHOTS OF SERVICE AWARD ENTRY FORM

Year

This form and a brief description must be sent with your entry for consideration

Squadron Name:

Squadron No

Detachment

Attached are photos under the following category.

Category of submitted application:

Americanism: Veterans Affairs & Rehabilitation:

Children & Youth:

National Security:

Brief description of the event and identification of participants:

Sons of The American LegionPO Box 1055Indianapolis, IN 46206-1055Phone:317-630-1205Email:SALawards@legion.orgDeadline:30 days prior to National Convention